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Weitsprung ab 5,30m, Männer
Vor/Endkampf 13.01.2024 / 10:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 -

1 37 Ehammer Simon 2000 SUI TV Teufen 7.60
x 7.60 x 6.25

2 66 Huber Andrin 2004 SUI TV Teufen 6.91
6.27 x 6.59 6.91

3 81 Koch Rolf 1999 SUI TV Wohlen AG 6.72 =PB
6.70 x 6.58 6.72

4 32 Deillon Cédric 2005 SUI TV Teufen 6.69 SB
6.69 6.52 6.46 6.58

5 44 Federspiel Tim 2004 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 6.38
6.19 6.12 6.38 5.98

6 110 Ottiger Andrin 2004 SUI TV Teufen 6.07
x 6.07 x 6.03

7 99 Mettler Valentin 2006 SUI TV Herisau 6.00 PB
5.83 5.99 6.00 5.98

8 83 Krattinger Cedric 2009 SUI LA Mutschellen 5.91 PB
x 5.77 5.91 5.73

9 20 Beuggert Janis [RK] 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 5.81 PB
5.81 5.74 4.58 5.64

10 106 Nji Steve Mbeng 2010 CMR LC Zürich 5.71
5.56 5.58 5.63 5.71

11 9 Bärtsch Marco 2008 SUI LC Turicum 5.63
5.05 5.63 5.51 5.51

12 119 Robel Rami 2008 ERI LC Frauenfeld 5.61
5.31 5.61 5.46 5.38

13 48 Gerber Silas 2006 SUI LC Zürich 5.60
5.52 5.60 5.39 5.39

14 148 Vogt Loïc 2006 SUI LC Zürich 5.57
5.37 5.57 4.67 5.40

15 68 Hug Cedric 2006 SUI TV Herisau 5.54 PB
5.25 5.54 5.35 x

16 3 Aebi Ben 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 4.99 PB
x 4.91 4.99 4.75

Hochsprung AH 1,45m, MAN, WOM
Finale 13.01.2024 / 10:30
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80

1 105 Negrello Gioele 2009 ITA LAC TV Unterstrass 1.74 PB
- - O O XO O O XXO XXO XXX

2 142 Stuber Nicole [GK] 2008 SUI LV Langenthal 1.68 PB
- - - O O O XO XXX

3 146 Urosevic Jovana 2007 SRB TV Thalwil 1.65 PB
- O O O O XO XXX

4 120 Ruckstuhl Géraldine 1998 SUI STV Altbüron 1.60 =SB
- O O O O XXX

5 95 Mangili Elena 2008 SUI LC Zürich 1.60 PB
- O XO XO O XXX

6 51 Glaus Kim 2004 SUI LV Winterthur 1.60 PB
O O O O XO XXX

7 35 Dufner Liv 2004 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 1.55 =PB
O O O O XXX

8 160 Zäch Aline 2007 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 1.55 PB
- O XO O XXX

9 43 Fankhauser Julia 2007 SUI Hochwacht Zug 1.55
- O O XO XXX

9 145 Thalmann Kajsa 2006 SUI LC Frauenfeld 1.55 PB
O O O XO XXX
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Hochsprung AH 1,45m, MAN, WOM - Fortsetzung
Finale 13.01.2024 / 10:30
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80

11 87 Lanz Nina 2008 SUI LC Zürich 1.55 PB
O XO O XO XXX

11 102 Müller Lennja 2008 SUI LC Zürich 1.55 =SB
- O XO XO XXX

13 134 Sigrist Jaël 2008 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 1.55
O O O XXO XXX

Weitsprung ab 4,50m, Frauen
Vor/Endkampf 13.01.2024 / 11:15
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 -

1 2 Adel Katelyn 2002 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 5.65
5.57 4.52 5.65 5.52

2 144 Temeng Christa 2007 SUI LC Zürich 5.54
5.30 5.35 5.48 5.54

3 179 Bütler Isabelle 1991 SUI TV Wohlen AG 5.28 PB
5.00 5.27 5.28 5.15

4 36 Egger Yael 1999 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 5.28
4.85 4.93 5.28 5.05

5 166 Zuppiger Kristin 2007 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 5.25 PB
5.14 5.25 5.15 5.23

6 42 Faggi Martina 2006 SUI LC Zürich 5.18
5.14 5.10 5.18 5.08

7 157 Wicki Ciara 2010 SUI LV Albis 5.10 PB
x 5.10 5.03 x

8 160 Zäch Aline 2007 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 5.06
5.06 4.88 4.57 4.84

9 116 Raguth Andrina 2009 SUI LC Schaffhausen 5.01
4.35 4.93 5.01 4.91

10 85 Krienbühl Charleen 2009 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 5.01 PB
4.60 5.01 4.75 4.93

11 84 Krattinger Livia 2010 SUI LA Mutschellen 4.91
x 4.91 4.70 x

12 167 Strati Alkyoni 2008 SUI LC Zürich 4.84 PB
4.84 4.82 4.78 4.80

13 156 Wick Stefanie 2008 SUI TSV Hinterforst 4.83 PB
4.66 4.83 4.42 4.73

14 98 Meier Nadine 2000 SUI STV Auw 4.83
4.70 4.60 4.83 4.67

15 107 Nünlist Olivia 2007 SUI TV Thalwil 4.79 PB
4.75 4.79 3.89 4.63

16 64 Hogg Maja 2009 GER LC Schaffhausen 4.72
4.72 4.67 4.54 4.61

17 69 Hutter Alexa 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 4.59 PB
4.30 4.50 4.59 4.32

18 130 Schmid Lena 2009 SUI LV Langenthal 4.41
4.41 3.85 4.31 4.18

60m Hürden, U20 Männer (0.991m) 13.01.2024 / 12:20
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 32 Deillon Cédric 2005 SUI TV Teufen 8.73 PB
2 68 Hug Cedric 2006 SUI TV Herisau 8.86
3 99 Mettler Valentin 2006 SUI TV Herisau 8.96

88 Lechler Andreas 2006 SUI LAR TV Rüti aufg.
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60m Hürden, U18 Männer (0.914m) 13.01.2024 / 12:25
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 175 Gillard Tom 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.38 1./II
2 80 Kobelt Luca 2008 SUI STV Kriessern 8.91 1./I
3 11 Bebi Nicolas 2008 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 9.09 2./I
4 9 Bärtsch Marco 2008 SUI LC Turicum 9.40 2./II
5 138 Steiger Damian 2008 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 9.61 3./I

60m Hürden, U16 Männer (0.84m) 13.01.2024 / 12:30
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 83 Krattinger Cedric 2009 SUI LA Mutschellen 8.81 1./I PB
2 15 Bengo-Oliveri Henry 2009 UGA LC Zürich 8.85 2./I PB
3 163 Zappa Timothy Tiger 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.89 3./I PB
4 55 Hagen Lionel 2010 SUI TV Dietlikon 8.95 1./II
5 77 Kehrle Jan 2009 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.65 4./I PB
6 3 Aebi Ben 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 9.75 1./III
7 158 Yanik Imhof [GK] 2010 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 10.03 2./II
8 12 Bebi Tim 2010 SUI TV Egg 10.26 2./III
9 45 Fischer Laurin 2010 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 10.71 3./II

10 106 Nji Steve Mbeng 2010 CMR LC Zürich 10.82 4./II
11 154 Wenger Maximilian 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 11.23 3./III

20 Beuggert Janis [RK] 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies disq. -/III

60m Hürden, U20 Frauen (0.84m) 13.01.2024 / 12:40
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 70 Ikezu Elina 2006 SUI LC Zürich 9.09
2 5 Anyamele Stephanie 2006 SUI LC Zürich 9.23 (.226)

2 49 Giuliani Arianna 2005 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.23 (.226) PB

Hochsprung AH 1,65m, MAN, WOM
Finale 13.01.2024 / 12:40
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.00

2.01 2.04

1 118 Riesen Joel 2004 LIE LC Schaan 1.95 PB
- - - - - O O O XO O O - XXX

2 94 Lüthi Samuel 2003 SUI LC Schaffhausen 1.89
- - - - XO O O O XXO XXX

3 97 Masera Alberto 2000 ITA LAC TV Unterstrass 1.86
- - - O O O XO O XXX

4 20 Beuggert Janis [RK] 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 1.83 PB
- - - O XO XO XXO XXX

5 41 Eugster Kimi Raphael 2006 SUI Leichtathletik-Club Dübendorf 1.80 PB
- - O O O O XXX

6 48 Gerber Silas 2006 SUI LC Zürich 1.80
- - O O O XXO XXX

7 32 Deillon Cédric 2005 SUI TV Teufen 1.75 PB
- - O O O XXX

8 110 Ottiger Andrin 2004 SUI TV Teufen 1.75
- - - XO XO XXX

9 103 Müller Loris 2007 SUI LC Zürich 1.75 PB
- - O O XXO XXX

10 11 Bebi Nicolas 2008 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 1.65
- - O XXX

2 Adel Katelyn 2002 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass n.a.
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60m Hürden, U18 Frauen (0.762m) 13.01.2024 / 12:45
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 124 Sanchez Jil 2007 SUI TSV Steinen 8.72 1./I PB
2 165 Zelies Isabella 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.83 2./I PB
3 144 Temeng Christa 2007 SUI LC Zürich 8.98 3./I PB
4 166 Zuppiger Kristin 2007 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 9.01 1./IV
5 93 Lüthi Nadja 2007 SUI LC Schaffhausen 9.07 4./I
6 75 Kasper Sofia 2008 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.23 1./II PB
7 87 Lanz Nina 2008 SUI LC Zürich 9.34 2./II PB
8 142 Stuber Nicole [GK] 2008 SUI LV Langenthal 9.63 1./III PB
9 181 Schmid Nina 2008 SUI LC Zürich 9.71 2./IV

10 102 Müller Lennja 2008 SUI LC Zürich 9.79 2./III PB
11 107 Nünlist Olivia 2007 SUI TV Thalwil 10.06 3./III PB
12 95 Mangili Elena 2008 SUI LC Zürich 10.07 3./II
13 156 Wick Stefanie 2008 SUI TSV Hinterforst 10.30 3./IV

91 Locatelli Valentina 2008 SUI LC Zürich aufg. -/II

60m Hürden, U16 Frauen (0.762m) 13.01.2024 / 12:55
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 85 Krienbühl Charleen 2009 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 9.21 1./I PB
2 34 Dike Noemi 2009 SUI LC Zürich 9.41 1./V
3 116 Raguth Andrina 2009 SUI LC Schaffhausen 9.43 2./I PB
4 64 Hogg Maja 2009 GER LC Schaffhausen 9.56 1./II PB
5 84 Krattinger Livia 2010 SUI LA Mutschellen 9.78 2./II PB
6 31 De Simone Van Khanh 2009 ITA LV Wettingen-Baden 9.83 3./I
7 127 Sauber Mara 2010 SUI LC Zürich 9.90 (.894) 4./I
8 164 Zé Marie-Louise 2009 SUI LC Zürich 9.90 (.898) 3./II PB
9 111 Palmy Felisia-Esmeralda 2010 SUI TV Thusis 9.96 2./V

10 180 Gugerli Carla 2009 SUI LC Zürich 10.04 3./V PB
11 140 Steiner Malea 2010 SUI LA Mutschellen 10.21 1./IV PB
12 67 Huber Laura 2009 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 10.31 1./III PB
13 74 Kälin Mia 2009 SUI LC Zürich 10.71 2./III PB
14 53 Graner Tabea 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 11.26 3./III
15 136 Stalder Alina [RK] 2010 SUI LV Albis 11.37 4./II
16 26 Brodbeck Alena 2010 SUI LC Zürich 11.66 4./III
17 90 Leuenberger Fiona 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 12.04 2./IV PB
18 40 Erpenstein Emma 2010 GER TV Thalwil 12.29 3./IV
19 29 Comiskey Indie 2010 IRL TV Thalwil 12.42 4./IV

60m Hürden, Männer (1.067m) 13.01.2024 / 13:20
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 37 Ehammer Simon 2000 SUI TV Teufen 7.84 1./I
2 122 Rüegg Nick 2001 SUI Amriswil-Athletics 8.15 2./I
3 66 Huber Andrin 2004 SUI TV Teufen 8.32 3./I
4 28 Buschor Jodok 2001 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 8.56 1./II PB
5 104 Naef Lukas 2002 SUI TV Länggasse Bern 8.73 2./II PB
6 46 Fischer Levin 1996 SUI TV Wohlen AG 9.32 3./II

60m Hürden, Frauen (0.84m) 13.01.2024 / 13:30
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 2 Adel Katelyn 2002 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.79 (.783) 1./I
2 70 Ikezu Elina 2006 SUI LC Zürich 8.79 (.786) 1./III
3 38 Eisenhut Kaja 2000 SUI LC Zürich 8.81 (.801) 2./I PB
4 120 Ruckstuhl Géraldine 1998 SUI STV Altbüron 8.81 (.804) 3./I
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60m Hürden, Frauen (0.84m) - Fortsetzung 13.01.2024 / 13:30
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

5 36 Egger Yael 1999 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.86 (.854) 2./III
6 50 Glassner Miriam 1991 GER Amriswil-Athletics 8.86 (.858) 1./II PB
7 51 Glaus Kim 2004 SUI LV Winterthur 8.93 3./III PB
8 73 Joseph Leonie 2001 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 9.14 2./II
9 35 Dufner Liv 2004 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.46 3./II

60m 1. Lauf, Männer 13.01.2024 / 13:45
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 13 Begum Ashik 2007 SUI LC Zürich 7.09 1./I PB
2 175 Gillard Tom 2008 SUI LC Zürich 7.27 1./II PB
3 173 Villiger Michael 2005 SUI STV Auw 7.32 1./III
4 58 Hautle Andri 2004 SUI LA Mutschellen 7.36 1./VI
5 137 Steffen Florian 2008 SUI SATUS Rothrist LA 7.39 2./I PB
6 56 Hard Marco 1996 SUI TV Wohlen AG 7.42 3./I
7 89 Lenhard Tim 2005 SUI LC Schaffhausen 7.45 (.443) 4./I PB
8 148 Vogt Loïc 2006 SUI LC Zürich 7.45 (.445) 2./III
9 169 Ngwenya Alex 2008 POL LC Zürich 7.47 (.462) 3./III PB

10 18 Betschart Fabio 2008 SUI LAR TV Rüti 7.47 (.463) 2./II PB
11 147 van den Hout Luuk 2003 SUI LC Schaffhausen 7.49 2./VI PB
12 15 Bengo-Oliveri Henry 2009 UGA LC Zürich 7.50 3./II PB
13 14 Belide Gloor Deen 2006 SUI LC Zürich 7.53 (.524) 4./II
13 76 Kazmaier Owen 2006 GER LC Schaffhausen 7.53 (.524) 1./V PB
15 114 Pfister Marc 2007 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 7.59 (.583) 2./V PB
16 106 Nji Steve Mbeng 2010 CMR LC Zürich 7.59 (.589) 4./III PB
17 132 Schreiber Cyrill 2008 SUI TV Wohlen AG 7.60 3./VI
18 19 Betschart Leon 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 7.61 1./IV PB
19 103 Müller Loris 2007 SUI LC Zürich 7.62 3./V PB
20 30 Dal Balcon Cedric 2005 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 7.63 1./IX PB
21 99 Mettler Valentin 2006 SUI TV Herisau 7.65 1./VII PB
22 62 Hewitt-Fry Toren 2006 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 7.67 2./IV
23 80 Kobelt Luca 2008 SUI STV Kriessern 7.68 2./VII PB
24 48 Gerber Silas 2006 SUI LC Zürich 7.71 3./IV
25 46 Fischer Levin 1996 SUI TV Wohlen AG 7.76 (.755) 1./XII
26 108 Nzinga Gabriel 2004 SUI KTV Wil LA 7.76 (.756) 1./VIII PB
27 139 Steiger Livio 2006 SUI STV Kriessern 7.76 (.758) 2./IX PB
28 68 Hug Cedric 2006 SUI TV Herisau 7.77 4./VI
29 174 Bittel Pascal 1998 SUI STV Auw 7.78 4./IV
30 138 Steiger Damian 2008 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.80 2./VIII PB
31 88 Lechler Andreas 2006 SUI LAR TV Rüti 7.81 3./VII
32 52 Graf Jamie 2008 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.84 3./VIII PB
33 159 Yifei Cao 1999 CHN LAC TV Unterstrass 7.85 2./XII
34 163 Zappa Timothy Tiger 2009 SUI LC Zürich 7.90 4./VIII PB
35 171 Leone Gianmaria 1995 SUI TV Länggasse Bern 7.91 4./V
36 119 Robel Rami 2008 ERI LC Frauenfeld 7.98 3./IX
37 100 Mohamed Imtiyas Lutfi 2006 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 7.99 3./XII
38 105 Negrello Gioele 2009 ITA LAC TV Unterstrass 8.04 4./IX PB
39 77 Kehrle Jan 2009 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.13 1./X PB
40 158 Yanik Imhof [GK] 2010 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 8.18 4./XII
41 3 Aebi Ben 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 8.29 2./X PB
42 178 Brunner Arkady 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.39 3./X PB
43 154 Wenger Maximilian 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.51 1./XI
44 150 Vonlaufen Walter 1960 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 8.61 4./VII
45 17 Bernacchia Alessandro 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.94 2./XI
46 126 Saraceno Ylenio 2011 SUI LAR TV Rüti 9.22 3./XI
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60m 1. Lauf, Frauen 13.01.2024 / 14:25
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 170 Gubelmann Catia 2001 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.60 1./I
2 124 Sanchez Jil 2007 SUI TSV Steinen 7.76 (.751) 2./I
3 121 Rudolph Aylin 2001 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.76 (.755) 3./I
4 50 Glassner Miriam 1991 GER Amriswil-Athletics 7.82 1./II PB
5 22 Bischoff Lena 2007 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.89 2./II PB
6 38 Eisenhut Kaja 2000 SUI LC Zürich 7.92 3./II PB
7 78 Kern Mara 2006 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 7.99 1./VIII PB
8 128 Savic Teodora 2006 SUI LC Zürich 8.00 1./III PB
9 70 Ikezu Elina 2006 SUI LC Zürich 8.03 4./II

10 92 Luternauer Sara 2005 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.06 (.054) 1./VII PB
11 71 Imafidon Roseline-Joyce 2003 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.06 (.057) 1./IX SB
12 82 Körner Leonie 2006 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.10 2./VIII PB
13 54 Guntern Géraldine 2006 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.11 3./VIII PB
14 107 Nünlist Olivia 2007 SUI TV Thalwil 8.12 1./X PB
15 91 Locatelli Valentina 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.15 (.147) 2./IX PB
16 10 Bayerl Sara 2001 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 8.15 (.149) 2./VII PB
17 5 Anyamele Stephanie 2006 SUI LC Zürich 8.16 2./III
18 135 Simon Lena 2007 SUI LV Langenthal 8.17 (.165) 1./VI PB
19 73 Joseph Leonie 2001 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.17 (.169) 3./III
20 166 Zuppiger Kristin 2007 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.18 1./XI PB
21 42 Faggi Martina 2006 SUI LC Zürich 8.20 4./III
22 16 Berger Dominique 2002 SUI TV Wohlen AG 8.23 4./I
23 39 Emenike Shanaya 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.26 1./V
24 63 Hochuli Noe 2009 SUI LV Langenthal 8.27 1./XIX
25 127 Sauber Mara 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.28 (.276) 1./IV
26 8 Barth Kim 1997 SUI TV Wohlen AG 8.28 (.277) 4./VIII
27 162 Zadi Thalia 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.28 (.278) 1./XII
28 85 Krienbühl Charleen 2009 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.29 2./IV PB
29 133 Schudel Laurine 2006 SUI LV Winterthur 8.30 3./VII
30 116 Raguth Andrina 2009 SUI LC Schaffhausen 8.32 2./V PB
31 34 Dike Noemi 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.33 2./VI
32 155 Wenger Sophie 2009 SUI STV Welschenrohr 8.34 3./VI PB
33 123 Rütsche Riccarda 2001 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.37 2./X PB
34 172 Brunner Ayana 2010 SUI TV Cham 1884 8.39 3./IV
35 95 Mangili Elena 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.42 2./XII PB
36 157 Wicki Ciara 2010 SUI LV Albis 8.45 (.449) 3./V PB
36 160 Zäch Aline 2007 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 8.45 (.449) 1./

XVII
38 141 Straumann Katja 2010 SUI STV Welschenrohr 8.47 3./X PB
39 59 Hautle Florine 2007 SUI LA Mutschellen 8.48 (.475) 4./VI
40 143 Studer Lelia 2005 SUI LV Winterthur 8.48 (.479) 1./XIV PB
41 165 Zelies Isabella 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.51 3./IX
42 156 Wick Stefanie 2008 SUI TSV Hinterforst 8.52 2./XIV PB
43 67 Huber Laura 2009 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.55 3./XII PB
44 102 Müller Lennja 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.57 4./XII
45 117 Reichlin Aina 2009 SUI Adliswil Track Team 8.58 (.571) 1./XVI
46 180 Gugerli Carla 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.58 (.573) 4./X PB
47 167 Strati Alkyoni 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.59 1./XV PB
48 112 Parodi Anna Carolina 2010 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 8.60 1./XIII
49 31 De Simone Van Khanh 2009 ITA LV Wettingen-Baden 8.61 2./XIII PB
50 64 Hogg Maja 2009 GER LC Schaffhausen 8.62 2./XI PB
51 115 Puhan Tilda 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.69 3./XIV
52 1 Abegg Leonie 2011 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.70 4./XIV
53 130 Schmid Lena 2009 SUI LV Langenthal 8.72 (.712) 4./VII
54 47 Fluri Salome 2010 SUI STV Welschenrohr 8.72 (.717) 4./IX
55 140 Steiner Malea 2010 SUI LA Mutschellen 8.79 3./XIII PB
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60m 1. Lauf, Frauen - Fortsetzung 13.01.2024 / 14:25
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

56 21 Bindella Allegra Anna 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.80 2./
XVII

57 69 Hutter Alexa 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 8.82 2./XV PB
58 6 Bachofner Michèle 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.83 3./

XVII
59 136 Stalder Alina [RK] 2010 SUI LV Albis 8.89 (.881) 2./XVI
60 164 Zé Marie-Louise 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.89 (.887) 4./

XVII
61 25 Brand Emelie 2008 SUI LV Langenthal 8.91 3./XV
62 129 Schildknecht Maude Vivienne 2009 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.92 3./XI
63 60 Hein Tiffany 2009 SUI LAR TV Rüti 9.01 4./XV
64 53 Graner Tabea 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 9.04 3./XVI
65 33 Del Aguila Lara 2010 SUI LC Zürich 9.10 4./XIII
66 27 Brunner Janine [GK] 2009 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 9.15 2./XIX
67 90 Leuenberger Fiona 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 9.21 4./XVI PB
68 40 Erpenstein Emma 2010 GER TV Thalwil 9.50 1./

XVIII
69 29 Comiskey Indie 2010 IRL TV Thalwil 9.68 3./XIX
70 7 Bandi Elin 2011 SUI TV Thalwil 13.39 2./

XVIII
65 Hopf Laura [RK] 2009 SUI STV Welschenrohr disq. -/V
26 Brodbeck Alena 2010 SUI LC Zürich n.a. -/XVIII
87 Lanz Nina 2008 SUI LC Zürich n.a. -/IV

181 Schmid Nina 2008 SUI LC Zürich n.a. -/XI

60m 2. Lauf, Männer 13.01.2024 / 15:30
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 13 Begum Ashik 2007 SUI LC Zürich 7.01 1./I PB
2 122 Rüegg Nick 2001 SUI Amriswil-Athletics 7.02 2./I
3 175 Gillard Tom 2008 SUI LC Zürich 7.25 3./I PB
4 58 Hautle Andri 2004 SUI LA Mutschellen 7.30 1./II
5 173 Villiger Michael 2005 SUI STV Auw 7.35 (.344) 4./I
6 28 Buschor Jodok 2001 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.35 (.349) 1./III
7 104 Naef Lukas 2002 SUI TV Länggasse Bern 7.41 1./IV
8 169 Ngwenya Alex 2008 POL LC Zürich 7.43 (.426) 2./IV PB
9 56 Hard Marco 1996 SUI TV Wohlen AG 7.43 (.427) 2./II

10 137 Steffen Florian 2008 SUI SATUS Rothrist LA 7.44 3./IV
11 96 Mannerkorpi Alexander 2005 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 7.45 (.443) 1./VI PB
12 147 van den Hout Luuk 2003 SUI LC Schaffhausen 7.45 (.450) 1./VII PB
13 76 Kazmaier Owen 2006 GER LC Schaffhausen 7.46 (.451) 2./VI PB
14 89 Lenhard Tim 2005 SUI LC Schaffhausen 7.46 (.454) 3./II PB
15 148 Vogt Loïc 2006 SUI LC Zürich 7.46 (.459) 4./II
16 62 Hewitt-Fry Toren 2006 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 7.47 1./V PB
17 18 Betschart Fabio 2008 SUI LAR TV Rüti 7.52 2./III PB
18 15 Bengo-Oliveri Henry 2009 UGA LC Zürich 7.53 3./III PB
19 19 Betschart Leon 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 7.54 (.531) 2./V PB
20 101 Mukherjee Advay 2005 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 7.54 (.538) 4./IV
21 14 Belide Gloor Deen 2006 SUI LC Zürich 7.62 4./III
22 132 Schreiber Cyrill 2008 SUI TV Wohlen AG 7.68 3./VI
23 106 Nji Steve Mbeng 2010 CMR LC Zürich 7.70 3./V PB
24 139 Steiger Livio 2006 SUI STV Kriessern 7.77 (.765) 1./VIII PB
25 138 Steiger Damian 2008 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.77 (.770) 2./VII PB
26 171 Leone Gianmaria 1995 SUI TV Länggasse Bern 7.79 4./VI
27 174 Bittel Pascal 1998 SUI STV Auw 7.80 4./V
28 52 Graf Jamie 2008 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.82 3./VII PB
29 131 Schneider Fabian 2005 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 7.88 1./X
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60m 2. Lauf, Männer - Fortsetzung 13.01.2024 / 15:30
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

30 100 Mohamed Imtiyas Lutfi 2006 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 7.97 2./VIII
31 105 Negrello Gioele 2009 ITA LAC TV Unterstrass 8.10 2./X PB
32 77 Kehrle Jan 2009 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.13 1./IX PB
33 154 Wenger Maximilian 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.53 3./X
34 178 Brunner Arkady 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.63 4./VII PB
35 17 Bernacchia Alessandro 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.83 2./IX PB
36 126 Saraceno Ylenio 2011 SUI LAR TV Rüti 9.14 3./IX

163 Zappa Timothy Tiger 2009 SUI LC Zürich n.a. -/VIII

60m 2. Lauf, Frauen 13.01.2024 / 16:00
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 170 Gubelmann Catia 2001 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.67 1./I
2 124 Sanchez Jil 2007 SUI TSV Steinen 7.76 2./I
3 121 Rudolph Aylin 2001 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.79 3./I
4 22 Bischoff Lena 2007 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.91 4./I PB
5 78 Kern Mara 2006 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 7.98 1./II PB
6 128 Savic Teodora 2006 SUI LC Zürich 8.00 2./II PB
7 82 Körner Leonie 2006 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.03 1./IV PB
8 54 Guntern Géraldine 2006 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.04 1./V PB
9 91 Locatelli Valentina 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.07 2./IV PB

10 92 Luternauer Sara 2005 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.08 3./II PB
11 71 Imafidon Roseline-Joyce 2003 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.09 (.088) 1./VII SB
11 107 Nünlist Olivia 2007 SUI TV Thalwil 8.09 (.088) 1./III PB
13 144 Temeng Christa 2007 SUI LC Zürich 8.14 2./III
14 10 Bayerl Sara 2001 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 8.16 2./V PB
15 42 Faggi Martina 2006 SUI LC Zürich 8.17 3./III
16 165 Zelies Isabella 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.20 1./VI PB
17 39 Emenike Shanaya 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.21 3./V
18 8 Barth Kim 1997 SUI TV Wohlen AG 8.26 2./VI
19 172 Brunner Ayana 2010 SUI TV Cham 1884 8.28 4./II PB
20 127 Sauber Mara 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.29 4./V
21 155 Wenger Sophie 2009 SUI STV Welschenrohr 8.33 (.325) 2./VII PB
22 162 Zadi Thalia 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.33 (.328) 1./VIII
23 133 Schudel Laurine 2006 SUI LV Winterthur 8.36 (.353) 3./IV
24 135 Simon Lena 2007 SUI LV Langenthal 8.36 (.354) 4./IV
25 63 Hochuli Noe 2009 SUI LV Langenthal 8.38 1./X
26 123 Rütsche Riccarda 2001 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.40 2./VIII
27 143 Studer Lelia 2005 SUI LV Winterthur 8.51 (.505) 1./IX
28 59 Hautle Florine 2007 SUI LA Mutschellen 8.51 (.508) 3./VI
29 157 Wicki Ciara 2010 SUI LV Albis 8.55 3./VII PB
30 117 Reichlin Aina 2009 SUI Adliswil Track Team 8.59 1./XI
31 67 Huber Laura 2009 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.60 3./VIII PB
32 152 Wärdell Hanna 2008 SUI LV Albis 8.61 (.606) 1./XII PB
33 65 Hopf Laura [RK] 2009 SUI STV Welschenrohr 8.61 (.609) 4./III
34 167 Strati Alkyoni 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.63 2./X PB
35 1 Abegg Leonie 2011 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.72 3./X
36 47 Fluri Salome 2010 SUI STV Welschenrohr 8.74 4./VI
37 141 Straumann Katja 2010 SUI STV Welschenrohr 8.75 4./VII
38 21 Bindella Allegra Anna 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.77 (.761) 2./XI
38 115 Puhan Tilda 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.77 (.761) 2./IX
40 164 Zé Marie-Louise 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.77 (.769) 3./XI PB
41 140 Steiner Malea 2010 SUI LA Mutschellen 8.84 3./IX PB
42 111 Palmy Felisia-Esmeralda 2010 SUI TV Thusis 8.89 4./IX
43 129 Schildknecht Maude Vivienne 2009 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.94 4./VIII
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60m 2. Lauf, Frauen - Fortsetzung 13.01.2024 / 16:00
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

44 6 Bachofner Michèle 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.96 4./XI
45 25 Brand Emelie 2008 SUI LV Langenthal 9.04 4./X
46 24 Blättler Yuli 2011 SUI kids+athletics 9.49 2./XII PB
47 29 Comiskey Indie 2010 IRL TV Thalwil 9.59 1./XIII
48 40 Erpenstein Emma 2010 GER TV Thalwil 9.67 3./XII

136 Stalder Alina [RK] 2010 SUI LV Albis disq. -/XIII
7 Bandi Elin 2011 SUI TV Thalwil n.a. -/XIII

23 Blättler Mei 2013 SUI kids+athletics n.a. -/XII


